Form PTO-1595	09-26-2000 — HS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-03) RECORDATIO	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarl	101472183 ments or copy theseof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
John Robert Skibinski Edward Francis Buck  9 - 8 - 0 0	Name: Eaton Corporation
Edward Francis Buck Norman John Colle	Internal Address:
Alan Robert Coloske Michael John Drapac	
John Edmund Dunne	. of
Charles John Luebke David Mark Nelsen	Street Address: 1111 Superior Avenue
Edwin Eames Pickens	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No	City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
■ Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	
Execution Date: 8/3/00; 8/4/00; 8/8/00; 8/24/00; 8/28/00; 8/31/00; 9/5/00	09/657,672
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	2. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
If this document is being filed with a new application, the 8/24/00; 8/28/00; 8/31/00; 9/5/00	execution date of the application is: 8/3/00; 8/4/00; 8/8/00;
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Fatent Approación Nono,	
Additional numbers a	attached? □ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	\$40.00
Name: George E. Haas	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34) \$40.00
Internal Address: Quarles & Brady LLP	☐ Enclosed
IIIterral Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 411 E. Wisconsin Ave	8. Deposit account number
Street Address	17-0055
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: <u>53202</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	Γ USE THIS SPACE
The Court of the C	
	n information is true and correct and any attached copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	10 -
true copy of the original document.	September 8, 2000
George of person signing	Gignate. 5
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachmen	ts and document:
Total number of pages	5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, John Robert Skibinski of Hubertus, Wisconsin; Edward Francis Buck of Waldo, Wisconsin;

Norman John Colle, of Carmel, Indiana; Alan Robert Coloske of Milford, Michigan; Michael John Drapac of

Coralville, Iowa; John Edmund Dunne of Cornelius, North Carolina; Charles John Luebke of Sussex Wisconsin;

David Mark Nelsøn of Mequon, Wisconsin; and Edwin Eames Pickens of Milwaukee, Wisconsin have invented certain improvements in: MOTOR VEHICLE DASHBOARD INDICATORS WITH AN INTELLIGENT

COMPUTER NETWORK INTERFACE for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, EATON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at 1111 Superior Ave., Cleveland, OH 44114, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of our employment and the salary or wages paid to us by EATON CORPORATION, we John Robert Skibinski; Edward Francis Buck; Norman John Colle; Alan Robert Coloske; Michael John Drapac; John Edmund Dunne; Charles John Luebke; David Mark Nelson; and Edwin Eames Pickens, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by us on the 3rd day of August, 2000; the 3rd day of \_\_\_\_, 2000; the \_\_24th day of \_\_August\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000 ;the \_\_28th day of August August \_\_\_\_, 2000; the \_31st day of \_\_August \_\_\_\_, 2000; the \_5th day of September \_\_\_, 2000; the \_\_3rd day of \_\_\_August \_\_\_\_, 2000; the \_\_4th day of \_\_\_\_, 2000; and the \_\_\_8th\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, August\_\_\_\_\_, 2000, respectively, (and we hereby August authorize our attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and serial number of the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_ Filed \_\_\_ preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;) said invention, all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said EATON CORPORATION, for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the

 $\mathfrak{M}$ 

PATENT REEL: 011094 FRAME: 0792

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to EATON CORPORATION, as assignee
thereof.
John Robert Skibinski
STATE OF WISCONSIN )  On Robert Skibinski  STATE OF WISCONSIN )
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE )
On this 310 day of 2000 before me personally appeared John Robert Skibinski, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 2-1-04
Notary Public 2-1-04
My Commission Expires: 2-1-04
Lolward Francis Buck
STATE OF WISCONSIN ) ) SS
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE )
On this day of august, 2000 before me personally appeared Edward Francis Buck, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 2-1-04
Wily Commission 2.14231
Norman John Colle
STATE OF INDIANA
STATE OF
On this day of 2000 before me personally appeared Norman John Colle, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
My Commission Expires: Mi 19 2001
-2-

benefit of our assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and we hereby request the

Ol L. Colusta
Alan Robert Coloske
COUNTY OF Oakland)
On this 28 day of August, 2000 before me personally appeared Alan Robert Coloske, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public
CAROLE FRANCES HIBNER  My Commission Expires: NOTARY PUBLIC WAYNE CO., MI  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Oct 4, 2003  ACTING IN OAKLAND COUNT
ACTING IN CARLAND COON!
Michael John Drys
Michael John Drapac
STATE OF JUWA)
STATE OF TOWA ) SS COUNTY OF TOHUSON )
On this 31 day of August, 2000 before me personally appeared Michael John Drapac, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public
My Commission Expires: June 24, 2602
My Commission Expires:
John Edmund Dunne
10
STATE OF NC ) SS COUNTY OF CADACTUS )
COUNTY OR a Darrus
On this 5th day of 5ept , 2000 before me personally appeared John Edmund Dunne, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he
executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires May 24, 2905

Charles John Luebke

	•
STATE OF WISCONSIN )	
) SS COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE )	
•	
On this day of argust, 2000 before me person known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument	ally appeared Charles John Luebke, to me personally and who acknowledged to me that he executed the
same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	4: // .
	Notary Molic
	·
My Com	mission Expires: 2 -1 -04
	D.: Mah Mela
	David Mark Nelsøn
STATE OF WISCONSIN )	
) SS	
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE )	
On this	thank who acknowledged to me that he executed the  Charlege Hinz  Notary Bablic
	Notary Public
My Com	mission Expires: 2-1-04
	a. Hu
	Edwin Eames Pickens
STATE OF WISCONSIN ) ) SS	
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE )	
On this	
	Notar Public
	110:01/ 2 000-11
Му Со	mmission Expires: 2-1-04
ab/4590632.1	

-4-

**RECORDED: 09/08/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011094 FRAME: 0795